

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12988-12989/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in CEA No. 23/2007 & CEA No. 174/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,COMMISSIONERATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S C.N.C.COMMERCIAL LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to file spare copies within a week for
issuance of notice on respondents as last chance.

Request of Dasti in addition vide letter dated 7th
September, 2009 is allowed.

File affidavit alongwith proof of service of
notice on Respondent.

List on 7th December, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

nk

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12988-12989/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in CEA No. 23/2007 & CEA No. 174/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,COMMISSIONERATE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S C.N.C.COMMERCIAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 23/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to file spare copies within a week for
issuance of notice on respondents as last chance.

Request of Dasti in addition vide letter dated 7th
September, 2009 is allowed.

File affidavit alongwith proof of service of
notice on Respondent.

List on 7th December, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

nk