

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 18831/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in CEA No.74/2009,
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TAFE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG
 Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
 Mrs. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Mohan Menon, Adv.
 Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. B. Bhattacharya, learned ASG, informs us
that the Central Government has filed a review petition
in SLP(C) No. 26661/2011.

List this petition after the disposal of the
review petition.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER