

ú

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 472-473 OF 2011

COMMR.OF CEN.EXCISE,COMMISSIONERATE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S C.N.C.COMMERCIAL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of granting sufficient opportunity, the learned counsel for the respondent has not filed the statement of case. However, in the ends of justice, another four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted, subject to deposit of a sum of Rs.5,000/- in the Supreme Court Employee's Mutual Welfare Fund within a period of two weeks' time from today.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar