

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 472-473, 482 of 2011, S.L.P.(C) No. 1544 of 2011, 12271 of 2011, C.A.  
No. 9008 of 2011

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Commissioner of Central Excise, Commissionerate Etc. ...Appellants

-VERSUS-

M/s C.N.C. Commercial Ltd. Etc. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

C.A. Nos. 472-473 of 2011

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as the sole Respondent is represented through Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have filed statement of case. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

C.A. Nos. 482 of 2011

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as the certificate of service has been received from the High Court which shows that notice has been served on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2011 on the sole respondent but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Copies of the same has been included in the paper books.

S.L.P.(C) No. 1544 of 2011

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

S.L.P.(C) No. 12271 of 2011

It is submitted that there is sole respondent. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

C.A. No. 9008 of 2011

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as the sole Respondent is represented through Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have filed statement of case. Copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Advocate
2. Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate
3. Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
4. Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate
5. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3