

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 30599 OF 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

Commissioner of Central Excise, Chandigarh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

M/s. Purewal & Associates Ltd.

.....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th October, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The matter to be heard along with SLP (C) No. 35552 of 2013.”

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole respondent on 23rd November, 2015. A.D. Card duly signed and stamped has been received back from the sole respondent but no one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the said sole respondent so far. Service is complete.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 18th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR